b

CA scar
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF HAWAII
Tariffs Filed by Public Utilities,)
Including Telecommunications )

Carriers. ) ORDER NO. 20816

)

ORDER NO. 20816

Filed Feb. 26 2004
{0100 o’'clock A M.

Faorvon ot

Chief Clerk of théjtommission




e

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

Tariffs Filed by Public Utilities,)

Including Telecommunications )
Carriers. ) Order No. 20816
)
ORDER
I. The following tariff filings have taken effect or will take

effect upon operation of law:

Telecommunications

Effective
Transmittal Date Filed Date
AT&T Communications of Hawaii, Inc.
04-01 01-22-2004 02-21-2004
04-02 01-30-2004 02-29-2004
04-03 01-30-2004 02-29-2004
04-04 02-05-2004 03-06-2004
04-05 02-05-2004 03-06-2004
MCI Worldcom
Tariff No. 2:
04-01 01-16-2004 01-23-2004
04-02 01-30-2004 02~-06-2004
04-03 02-10-2004 02-16-2004
04-04 02-12-2004 02-19-2004
Oceanic Communications
04-11 01-16-2004 02-16-2004
Pacific LightNet,
04-01 02-04-2004 03-05-2004



Telecommunications - Continued

Transmittal

Sprint Communications Companvy L.P.

04-01
04-02
04-03
04-04
04-05

*As amended, 02-02-2004.
**Aa amended, 02-13-2004.
#Effective upon filing.

Verizon Hawaii Inc.

04-02
04-03
04-04
04-05
04-06
04-07
04-08
04-09
04-10
04-11
04-12

Other Telecommunicationsgs Companies

Transmittal

ACN Communication Services, Inc.

AmeriVision Communications, Inc.

Bell Atlantic Communications, Inc.
dba Verizon Long Distance

Bell Atlantic Communications, Inc.
dba Verizon Long Distance

Broadwing Communications, LLC

Consolidated Communications
Operator Services, Inc.

GE Business Productivity
Solutions, Inc.

*Effective upon filing.

Date Filed

01-20-2004
01-23-2004
02-02-2004~*
02-04-2004

02-11-2004**

01-16-2004
01-20-2004
01-23-2004
01-27-2004
02-04-2004
02-05-2004
02-09-2004
02-10-2004
02-12-2004
02-12-2004
02-13-2004

Date Filed

02-03-2004
02-05-2004

01-16-2004

01-30-2004
01-22-2004

01-21-2004

01-21-2004

Effective
Date

01-21-2004
01-23-2004
02-02-20044#
02-04-2004
02-13-2004#

02-16-2004
02-20-2004
02-23-2004
02-27-2004
03-08-2004
03-08-2004
03-11-2004
03-12-2004
03-15-2004
03-15-2004
03-15-2004

Effective
Date

02-04-2004
02-05-2004*

01-19-2004

02-01-2004
01-24-2004

02-20-2004
01-21-2004



Other Telecommunications Companies - Continued

Transmittal

MCImetro Access Transmission
Services, LLC
Network Communications International
Corp., aka Mundo Telecom, and
aka 1800CalldLess
NYNEX Long Distance Company
dba Verizon Enterprise Solutions
Qwest Communications Corporation
Teleglobe America Inc.
Tel-West Companies
dba Hassle Free Phone

*As amended, 2-02-04.
Public Utilities

"Transmittal

South Kohala Wastewater Corp.
(Docket No. 02-0229)

IT IS NOTED AND SO ORDERED.

Date Filed

02-10-2004

02-06-2004
02-03-2004
02-10-2004
01-21-2004%*

01-15-2004

Date Filed

01-14-2004

Effective
Date

02-16-2004

03-07-2004
02-04-2004
03-15-2004
01-24-2004

01-15-2004

Effective
Date

01-14-2004



DONE at Honolulu, Hawaii this 26th day of February,

2004.

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

(s fE) e

Carllto P. Calsto, Chairman

B

ayne 4. Kimura, Commissioner

U Yl

By

Janet E. Kawelo, Commissioner

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

it Soaoro_

Michael Azama
Commission Counsel

UT.2.2004.s!



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that I have this date served a copy of the
foregoing Order No. 20816 upon the following parties, by
causing a copy hereof to be mailed, postage prepaid, and properly

addressed to each such party.

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS
DIVISION OF CONSUMER ADVOCACY

P. 0. Box 541

Honolulu, HI 96809

TERESA ONO, DISTRICT MANAGER

AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF HAWAII, INC.
795 Folsom Street, Room 2147

San Francisco, Ca 94107

ERIK SANCHEZ

MCI WORLDCOM

STATE PUBLIC POLICY

201 Spear Street, 9% Floor
San Francisco, CA 94105

CONNIE WIGHTMAN
TECHNOLOGIES MANAGEMENT, INC.
P. 0. Drawer 200
Winter Park, FL 32790-0200

Consultant to TIME WARNER TELECOM OF HAWAII, L.P., dba
OCEANIC COMMUNICATIONS; BELL ATLANTIC COMMUNICATIONS, INC.,
dba VERIZON LONG DISTANCE; BROADWING COMMUNICATIONS, LLC;
and NYNEX LONG DISTANCE COMPANY, dba VERIZON ENTERPRISE
SOLUTIONS

LISA SUAN

CONTRACT & REGULATORY AFFAIRS MANAGER
PACIFIC LIGHTNET, INC.

733 Bishop Street, Suite 1900
Honolulu, HI 96813

JEAN O. DISALVO

STATE TARIFF ANALYST

SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY L.P.
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, KS 66251



Certificate of Service - Continued

JOEL K. MATSUNAGA

VICE PRESIDENT-EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
VERIZON HAWAII INC.

P. O. Box 2200, A-17

Honolulu, HI 96841

MONIQUE BYRNES

TECHNOLOGIES MANAGEMENT, INC.
P. O. Drawer 200

Winter Park, FL 32790-0200

Consultant to ACN COMMUNICATION SERVICES, INC.

JUDITH A. RILEY, REGULATORY CONSULTANT
TELECOM PROFESSIONALS, INC.

2912 Lakeside Drive, Suite 100
Oklahoma City, OK 73120

Consultant to AMERIVISION COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

CRAIG NEELD

TECHNOLOGIES MANAGEMENT, INC.
P. O. Drawer 200

Winter Park, FL 32790-0200

Consultant to CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS OPERATOR SERVICES,
INC.

BOBBI FERGUSON
VISIOLOGY, INC.

16061 Carmel Bay Drive
Northport, AL 35475

Consultant to GE BUSINESS PRODUCTIVITY SOLUTIONS, INC.

ROBIN NORTON

TECHNOLOGIES MANAGEMENT, INC.
P. 0. Drawer 200

Winter Park, FL 32790-0200

Consultant to NETWORK COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORP, aka
MUNDO TELECOM, and 1800CALL4LESS



Certificate of Service - Continued

SUSAN A. MOHR, REGIONAL DIRECTOR
QWEST SERVICES CORPORATION

1801 California Street, Suite 4700
Denver, CO 80202

ROGENA HARRIS, SENIOR COUNSEL
TELEGLOBE AMERICA INC.

One Discovery Square

12010 Sunset Hills Road
Reston, VA 20190

MATT A. TSUKAZAKI, ESQ.
TORKILDSON, KATZ, FONSECA,
MOORE & HETHERINGTON

700 Bishop Street

15% Floor :
Honolulu, HI 96813-4187

BRUCE NAKAMURA, ESQ.
KOBAYASHI, SUGITA & GODA

999 Bishop Street, Suite 2600
Honolulu, HI 96813

Attorney for SOUTH KOHALA WASTEWATER CORP.
KAREN RITTER
TECHNOLOGIES MANAGEMENT INC.

P. O. Drawer 200
Winter Park, FL 32790-0200

Mm@swﬁ’f

Karen ng

DATED: February 26, 2004



